Engineer shall forward the invoice to the DEPARTMENT’s Local Public Agency Coordinator for 
payment processing.  Eligible PROJECT costs are those costs as defined in 2 CFR Part 200, and 
the SAM.  

21. To be responsible for the five percent (5%) match of Federal funds in an amount 

not to exceed One Hundred Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Three and No/100 Dollars 
($105,263.00) and for one hundred percent (100%) of all costs exceeding the obligated Federal 
funds subject to the CITY’s budgeted appropriations and the allocation of sufficient funds by the 
governing body of the CITY.  The CITY agrees the DEPARTMENT and the State of Nevada are